

The Governing Voice for 700,000 Wayne County Residents

CWW Represents:

Cities: Belleville, Dearborn, Dearborn Heights, Garden City, Inkster, Livonia, Northville, Plymouth, Romulus, Wayne and Westland

Townships: Canton Charter Township, Huron Charter Township, Northville Charter Township, Plymouth Charter Township, Redford Charter Township, Sumpter Township and Van Buren Charter Township

Resolution 2023-003

RESOLUTION IN APPRECIATION OF MICHIGAN 911 TELECOMMUNICATORS

WHEREAS, the week of April 9-15, 2023, has been designated NATIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATORS WEEK.

WHEREAS, the number 911 is universally recognized as being dedicated to report emergencies; and

WHEREAS, the telecommunicator response to calls for help gives the citizens of Michigan a quick response to emergency calls for police, fire, or emergency medical services; and

WHEREAS, the safety of police officers, firefighters, and paramedics is dependent upon the actions of the telecommunicator, and the quality and accuracy of the information obtained from citizens who contact 911; and

WHEREAS, the telecommunicator serves as the first, first responder and the voice of help, providing direction and comfort for those in crisis to rely on when they call 911; and

WHEREAS, 911 telecommunicators play a critical role with their public safety partners, above and beyond the normal call of duty; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Conference of Western Wayne Board of Directors salutes all Michigan 911 telecommunicators for the exceptional dedication and professionalism put forth in contributing to making Michigan a safer place to live, work, and visit.